Court of Rawlins County, Kansas by New Century Bank, praying to 
foreclose a mortgage on the following described real estate:
A tract of land in what is known as Bennett’s Addition to the Original 
Town (now City) of Atwood, Kansas, more particularly described as 
beginning at a point Three Hundred Thirteen (313) feet East  and 
One Thousand Eight (1,008) feet South of the Northwest corner of 
the Southwest Quarter of the  Southeast Quarter (SW/4 SE/4) of 
Section Eight (8) in Township Three (3) South, Range Thirty-three  
(33) West of the 6th P.M., in Rawlins County, Kansas, and on the East 
line of First Street as extended South in Atwood, Kansas, thence East 
One Hundred Thirty-five (135) feet; thence South Ninety-two (92) 
feet; thence West One Hundred Thirty-three (133) feet and thence 
North approximately Ninety- two (92) feet to the place of beginning,
Commonly known as 811 South First Street, Atwood, Ks 67730.
and all those defendants who have not otherwise been served are 
required to plead to the Petition on or before January 14, 2026 in